
Mayor Critchlow’s Message 
I’m looking forward to the sociable. I hope everyone has an opportunity to attend this wonderful 
community event. Thanks to all the committees for their hard work in planning and preparing. As 
spring approaches I encourage you to spruce up your yards. Work with neighbors to help the elderly 
and others who may need assistance. 

March 16: Planning and Zoning Meeting 7:00 pm 

March 20: Utility Bills are Due 

March 23: Dog Clinic 5:30—7:30 @ Fire Station 

March 29: Tree Applications Due 

March 31: Dog Licensing Due 

March 1: City Council Meeting 7:00 pm 

March 2: Planning and Zoning Meeting 7:00 pm 

March 8: Waterwise Landscape Class 7:00 pm @ Library 

March 12: Daylight Savings Begins 

March 15: City Council Meeting 7:00 pm 

City Hall 

City Council Contact Information 
Mayor Neil Critchlow: ncritchlow@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Jeff Hutchins: jhutchins@grantsvilleut.gov 

Jewel Allen: jallen@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Darrin Rowberry: drowberry@grantsvilleut.gov     
Jolene Jenkins: jjenkins@grantsvilleut.gov   ⚫   Scott Bevan: sbevan@grantsvilleut.gov    

Our Schools Our City 
March 20: End of 3rd Term, Teacher Day—No School 
 

March 21: 4th Term begins 
 

GHS Home Sports Schedules: 
Boys Soccer: 3:30 pm 3/7, 3/16, 3/28 
Baseball: 3:30 pm 3/14, 3/15, 3/20, 3/28, 3/31 
Softball: 3:30 pm 3/14, 3/16, 3/17, 3/21, 3/23, 3/28 

Upcoming Events 

Grantsville City Library: 
Tuesdays 4:00 pm—All Ages Story Time 
Thursdays 10:30 am—Tiny Tots Story Time 
Fridays 4:00 pm—STEAM 

 

The Grantsville Senior Center (60+ years):  
Regular hours of operation:  

Mon—Thurs 8:00 am—4:00 pm 
Fri 8:00 am—Noon. 

Indoor Dining: 
Lunch: Mon—Thurs 11:30 am—12:30 pm 
Breakfast: Fri 10:30—11:30 am  
(Suggested contribution $4.00 per meal) 

Daily activities are listed in their Monthly  
Newsletter, or on their website:  
https:tooelehealth.org/active-aging 

 

Tooele County Health Dept Aging Services is offer-
ing a free workshop for family dementia caregivers. The 
training will take place on Saturday, March 18, at 10:00 
a.m. to 2:30 p.m. Those who attend the workshop will 
receive a copy of the new 362 page Dealing with De-
mentia Guide.  Individuals must pre-register no later 
than March 16 by calling 435-277-2420.  A light lunch 
will be provided.  

Grantsville Sociable:  
“We are Grantsville” Saturday, March 18, 2023. Programs 
will be at 2:30 and 5:00 pm. Dinner served from 4 - 8 pm.  

 

Children’s Sociable: All schools will be attending the Chil-
dren’s Sociable during the day on March 16. Programs will be 
at 5:00 and 7:00 pm 

 

2023 1st Grade Circus: Friday, May 12, 2023 at GHS in the 
main gym. Please find us on Facebook at "Grantsville 1st 
Grade Circus" for more information and updates.  

The Mayor’s Newsletter   

Business License renewals were due by January 31, 2023. 

Any delinquent accounts have now been assessed an addi-

tional fee. Please call City Hall with any questions. 

Each year we have to complete a Consumer Confidence 

Report for our water system. A copy of this report can be 

found on our website or can be requested at City Hall. 

https://www.grantsvilleut.gov/departments/utilities/index.php 

https://tooelehealth.org/active-aging-tooele-county-aging-senior-centers-monthly-newsletter/
https://www.grantsvilleut.gov/departments/utilities/index.php

